
300 S. Church Street
Jonesboro, AR 72401City of Jonesboro

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1RES-05:494 Name: Lease extension with the Senior Life Center for the
Huntington Building

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:3/1/2005 Public Works Council Committee

On agenda: Final action: 3/1/2005

Title: RESOLUTION TO EXTEND THE LEASE AT THE HUNTINGTON BUILDING FOR THE SENIOR LIFE
CENTER

Sponsors:

Indexes: Lease

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Lease Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

PassedCity Council3/1/2005 1 Pass

Recommended to CouncilPublic Works Council Committee3/1/2005 1 Pass

RESOLUTION TO EXTEND THE LEASE AT THE HUNTINGTON BUILDING FOR THE SENIOR LIFE
CENTER
WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro owns the facility located at 900 West Monroe, commonly referred to as the
“Huntington Building”; and

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro recognizes the efforts of St. Bernard’s Health Care to operate Senior Life
Center by contract through the East Arkansas Area Agency of Aging; and

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro entered into a lease agreement dated effective July 1, 2002 for the lease of
the Huntington Building, a copy of which lease is attached hereto as Exhibit “A” (the Lease”); and

WHEREAS, St. Bernard’s has requested that the term of the Lease be extended for an additional year through
June 30, 2006 on the same terms and conditions contained in the Lease; and

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro believes the extension of the Lease for the additional period is in the best
interest of the citizens of the City of Jonesboro.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the City Council for the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas that:

1.  The term of the Lease is hereby extended through June 30, 2006.

2. The Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute such documents as are necessary to effectuate
the resolution, including the amendment to lease attached hereto as Exhibit “B” and incorporated herein by
reference.

Passed and adopted this 1st day of March, 2005.

City of Jonesboro Printed on 7/6/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

